Designation of Designated Federal Officer for FDIC Advisory Committee on Economic Inclusion

By resolution of the Board of the Directors bearing Corporate Seal No. 074483, dated November 2, 2006, the Chairman is authorized to take such actions as are necessary for the establishment, organization, and operation of the FDIC Advisory Committee on Economic Inclusion, including the designation of a Designated Federal Officer.

Pursuant to this authority, effective immediately, I am designating Elizabeth Ortiz, Deputy Director, Consumer and Community Affairs Branch, Division of Depositor and Consumer Protection, as the sole Designated Federal Officer for this Committee responsible for those duties required by the Federal Advisory Committee Act and the regulations promulgated thereunder.

This designation supersedes all prior designations of Designated Federal Officer for this Committee.

12-14-21	
Date	Jelena McWilliams

cc: Nick Podsiadly Mark Pearce Elizabeth Ortiz Jonathan Miller Debra Decker